
Quarterly Reporting of Proposals by Sponsor
FY25, Q2: September 2025-November 2025

Sponsor Type Prime Sponsor Flow-Through Sponsor # of Proposals Direct Budget Indirect Budget Total Budget
National Aeronautics and Space Administr 1 475,725.00$          149,256.00$          624,981.00$          
National Endowment for the Arts Creative West 1 3,000.00$               -$                           3,000.00$               

13 14,637,373.00$   3,167,613.00$      17,804,986.00$   
Arizona State University 2 51,970.00$            20,008.00$            71,978.00$            
Oregon Health and Science University 1 11,305.00$            4,296.00$               15,601.00$            
Regents of the University of California 1 63,085.00$            24,290.00$            87,375.00$            
University of Maryland 1 320,000.00$          123,199.00$          443,199.00$          
University of South Carolina 1 158,265.00$          60,930.00$            219,195.00$          
Total 19 15,241,998.00$   3,400,336.00$      18,642,334.00$   

13 3,822,203.00$      1,236,840.00$      5,059,043.00$      
American Educational Research Associatio 1 35,000.00$            -$                           35,000.00$            
University of Mississippi 1 139,156.00$          53,575.00$            192,731.00$          
Total 15 3,996,359.00$      1,290,415.00$      5,286,774.00$      

U.S. Department of Agriculture National Institute of Food and Agricultu 1 221,184.00$          78,611.00$            299,795.00$          
U.S. Department of Defense - DOD RTI International 1 23,021.00$            8,863.00$               31,884.00$            

38 19,961,287.00$   4,927,481.00$      24,888,768.00$   
Ability Central 1 173,913.00$          26,087.00$            200,000.00$          
American Brain Foundation 1 434,782.00$          65,217.00$            499,999.00$          
American Cancer Society 1 270,000.00$          27,000.00$            297,000.00$          
American Chemical Society 1 125,000.00$          -$                           125,000.00$          
American Council of Learned Societies 4 244,982.00$          -$                           244,982.00$          
American Heart Association 2 79,091.00$            7,909.00$               87,000.00$            
AVDF 1 285,714.00$          14,286.00$            300,000.00$          
California Physical Therapy Fund,  Inc. 1 27,273.00$            2,727.00$               30,000.00$            
Carnegie Corporation of New York 2 388,173.00$          -$                           388,173.00$          
Clean Label Company 1 2,131.00$               640.00$                   2,771.00$               
Diane & Guilford Glazer Foundation 1 150,000.00$          -$                           150,000.00$          
Ford Foundation Latin American Studies Association 1 12,500.00$            -$                           12,500.00$            
Harry Frank Guggenheim Foundation 1 101,098.00$          -$                           101,098.00$          
John Templeton Foundation 1 1,043,477.00$      156,522.00$          1,199,999.00$      
National Fish and Wildlife Foundation 1 120,081.00$          34,163.00$            154,244.00$          
NeuroTalent Works 1 30,837.00$            4,163.00$               35,000.00$            
Oak Foundation 1 739,071.00$          110,861.00$          849,932.00$          
Patient-Centered Outcomes Research Insti 1 736,342.00$          131,566.00$          867,908.00$          
Pollock-Krasner Foundation 1 48,000.00$            -$                           48,000.00$            
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation 1 487,369.00$          73,106.00$            560,475.00$          
The Huntington 1 25,000.00$            -$                           25,000.00$            
Uplifting Athletes 1 19,318.00$            -$                           19,318.00$            

27 5,544,152.00$      654,247.00$          6,198,399.00$      
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Aureka Biotechnologies, Inc. 1 50,541.00$            19,459.00$            70,000.00$            
Chagee 1 3,413.00$               1,256.00$               4,669.00$               
Dxome CLIA Laboratory, Inc. 1 10,469.00$            4,031.00$               14,500.00$            
Kate Farms 1 854.00$                   213.00$                   1,067.00$               
SCAN Health Plan 1 507,625.00$          -$                           507,625.00$          
Sony 2 144,404.00$          55,596.00$            200,000.00$          
The Ice Creamery 1 682.00$                   255.00$                   937.00$                   
Zymo Research Corp 1 2,321.00$               894.00$                   3,215.00$               

9 720,309.00$          81,704.00$             802,013.00$          
American Academy in Rome 1 16,000.00$            -$                           16,000.00$            
Amorepacific Corportation 1 6,573.00$               2,473.00$               9,046.00$               
Templeton World Charity Foundation, Inc Center for Open Science - COS 1 40,092.00$            6,014.00$               46,106.00$            

3 62,665.00$             8,487.00$               71,152.00$             
Brawley Elementary School District 1 49,339.00$            6,661.00$               56,000.00$            
Buena Park School District 1 9,000.00$               -$                           9,000.00$               
California Department of Education 1 949,403.00$          33,031.00$            982,434.00$          
California Department of Food and Agricu 1 481,620.00$          16,082.00$            497,702.00$          
State of California 1 477,099.00$          48,593.00$            525,692.00$          

5 1,966,461.00$      104,367.00$          2,070,828.00$      
Cornell University 1 64,000.00$            -$                           64,000.00$            
Harvard University 1 83,000.00$            -$                           83,000.00$            
Stanford University 1 70,000.00$            -$                           70,000.00$            
University of Washington 1 1,043.00$               141.00$                   1,184.00$               

4 218,043.00$          141.00$                    218,184.00$          
FY 25 Q2 Total 86 28,472,917.00$   5,776,427.00$      34,249,344.00$   

Fiscal YTD Total 151 55,753,306.00$   12,855,434.00$   68,608,740.00$   
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